

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23129/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 04/05/2009 in SBCWP No.1077/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

NEM PRAKASH KHANDAKA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

REGR.GEN.RAJ.HIGH COURT & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shobha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the order dated 11.11.2010 where certain directions have been issued by the High Court, it is stated by Ms. N. shobha, learned counsel for the petitioner that the petition has become infructuous as the liberty has been given to the petitioner to inspect the records and to raise all the issues before the court concerned.

In view of the above, the special leave petition is dismissed as having become infructuous.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master